
 

Official 

WANDSWORTH BOROUGH COUNCIL 

DELEGATED DECISIONS 

Summary of Decisions taken under Standing Orders Nos. 83 and 83A in January 
2019: 

Item 
(Ref. No.) 

Subject/Decision Date 

  
ADULT CARE AND HEALTH 

 

 

  
None  

 

 

  
AUDIT 

 

 

  
None 

 

 

  
COMMUNITY SERVICES AND OPEN SPACES 

 

 

CSOS 7 Byelaws for Parks & Open Spaces 
 
To approve an application to the London Councils 
Transport & Environment Committee to set Fixed 
Penalty Notices for New Wandsworth Byelaws. 
 

14.01.19 

CSOS 8 Arts Services Contract Extension 
 
To approve the direct award extension proposal to 
extend the current contract for the delivery of arts 
services delivered by Battersea Arts Centre (BAC), 
SW11 for a further year from 1st April 2019 – 31st 
March 2020, at a contract sum of £60,000 per 
annum. 
 

Pending 

  
EDUCATION AND CHILDREN’S SERVICES 

 

 

ECS 572 Nomination of Local Authority Governor – 
Bradstow Special School 
 
That Christopher Wells be nominated to act as local 
authority governor. 
 

18.01.19 

  
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, SKILLS AND 

EMPLOYMENT 

 



 

Official 

 
  

 
 

  
FINANCE AND CORPORATE RESOURCES 

 

 

FCR 682 Community Engagement Officer (Doddington and 
Rollo Estate) 
 
To agree the use of NCIL to fund the appointment of a 
Community Engagement Officer, to work with 
communities on the Doddington and Rollo Estate and 
surrounding areas.  

 

4.01.19 

FCR 684 The London Business Rates Pool Pilot 
 
To confirm the Council’s continuing participation in the 
London Business Rates Pool for 2019/20 on the basis 
of the details currently proposed. 
 

7.01.19 

  
GENERAL PURPOSES 

 

 

  
None 

 

 

  
GRANTS (O&S) SUB-COMMITTEE 

 

 

  
None 

 

 

  
HEALTH AND WELLBEING BOARD 

 

 

  
None 

 

 

  
HOUSING AND REGENERATION 

 

HReg 374 EXEMPT 
Alton Estate ‘C’ Blocks SW15 (Roehampton and Putney 
Heath) – Roof Renewals & External Redecorations 
 
To accept the tender of £508,802.72 received from Amber 
Construction Services Ltd for execution of the above works. 
 

13.01.2019 

HReg 375 EXEMPT 
Argyle (Esher) Estate, SW15 (West Hill) – Lift 
Refurbishment 
 

13.01.2019 



 

Official 

To accept the tender of £877,171.00 received from 
Liftworks Ltd for execution of the above works.  
  

HReg 376 EXEMPT 
Argyle Glen Albyn Estate, SW15 (West Hill) – Lift 
Refurbishment 
 
To accept the tender of £1,094,736.00 received from 
Precision Lifts for execution of the above works.   
 
 
 

13.01.2019 

HReg 377 EXEMPT 
Argyle (Smithwood) Estate, SW15 (West Hill) – Lift 
Refurbishment 
 
To accept the tender of £238,758.00 received from The 
Swift Lift Co UK Ltd for execution of the above works. 
   

13.01.2019 

HReg 378 EXEMPT 
Argyle (Winterfold) Estate, SW15 (West Hill) – Lift 
Refurbishment 
 
To accept the tender of £241,137.00 received from The 
Swift Lift Co UK Ltd for execution of the above works.  
 

13.01.2019 

HReg 379 EXEMPT 
Ethelburga Estate SW11 (St Marys) – Lift 
Refurbishment 
 
To accept the tender of £199,374.00 received from 
Precision Lifts for execution of the above works.   

13.01.2019 

HReg 380 EXEMPT 
Commercial Cleaning Contract 
 
(a) To approve the award of contract to Servest Group 

Limited for the provision of commercial cleaning for a 
period of five (5) years with an extension option of a 
period or periods of up to a further two (2) years. 
Contract to commence no later than 29th April 2019; 
and 

 
(b) authorise the Director of Housing & Regeneration to 

approve contract extensions up to a maximum period 
of two (2) further years subject to satisfactory 
performance and cost effectiveness. 

 

17.01.2019 

  
JOINT PENSIONS COMMITTEE 

 

 

  
None 

 

 



 

Official 

  
PLANNING APPLICATIONS COMMITTEE 

 

 

  
None 

 

 

  
RICHMOND AND WANDSWORTH 

JOINT STAFFING COMMITTEE 
 

 

  
None 

 

 

  
STRATEGIC PLANNING AND TRANSPORTATION 

 

 

SPT 26 
 

Lower Richmond Road/Queens Ride Parking 
Restrictions 
 
(1) To make Traffic Management Orders under 

Sections 6 and 45 of the Road Traffic Regulation 
Act 1984, to introduce ‘At Any Time’ waiting 
restrictions (double yellow lines) and limited stay 
free parking bays (operating Monday to Sunday 
7am – 7pm, 3 hours max. stay, no return within 2 
hours) fully on the footway outside Putney Lower 
Common Cemetery.   
 

(2) To extend existing single yellow line operational 
times on Lower Richmond Road and on Queens 
Ride from Monday to Friday 9.30am – 10.30am 
to Monday to Saturday 7am – 7pm from the 
borough boundary to the junction of Lower 
Richmond Road and Queens Ride. 

 

14.01.19 

SPT 27 
 

Bellevue Road/Althorp Road Parking Restrictions 
 
To make a Traffic Management Order under Sections 
6 and 45 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 to 
remove a single yellow line and shared use parking 
bay (1 space) to install a Goods Vehicle loading only 
bay (operating Monday to Saturday 7am – 4.30pm) 40 
mins no return 1 hour to provide a loading facility for 
the shops on the local shopping parade on Bellevue 
Road and to extend the existing shared use bay on 
Althorp Road outside Althorp House. 
  
 
 
 

14.01.19 



 

Official 

SPT 28 
 

Merton Road/Coliston Passage Waiting 
Restrictions 
 
To make Traffic Management Orders under Sections 6 
and 45 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, to 
introduce a 15m length of waiting restriction operating 
7–10am & 4-7pm Monday to Friday within the Pay & 
Display parking bay outside 181-185 Merton Road and 
introduce an ‘At Any Time’ loading restriction along the 
entire length of Coliston Passage. 
 

14.01.19 

SPT 29 
 

Strathdon Drive (from junction with Deeside Road 
to end of cul-de-sac) 
 
To make a Traffic Management Order under Section 6 
of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, to amend the 
existing single yellow line waiting restrictions, currently 
operating 9.30am-4.30pm, Monday to Friday to 
operate ‘At Any Time.’  
 

14.01.19 

 


